
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 3265

(To be answered on the 10th August 2015)


OPERATION OF FLIGHTS


Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION


(a) the names of the airlines operating flights on category-I routes under the Route Dispersal Guidelines and the number of their aircraft currently in operation on these routes;
(b) whether there is any proposal pending with the Government to specifically mention the routes falling under category-III; and
(c) if so, the details and the present status thereof?


ANSWER

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION


(a): As per the approved Summer 2015 Schedule, Air Asia, Air India, Jet
Airways, Jet Lite, Go Air, Indigo,  Spice  Jet  &  Vistara   are operating
on Category -I route. The number of aircrafts operated by these airlines are as follows:

Name of operators                              No of aircrafts
Air Asia                                                 05
Air India Ltd.                                         104
Jet Airways                                           108
Jet Lite                                                   08
Go Air                                                    19
Indigo                                                     97
Spice Jet                                                35
Vistara                                                    06
Total                                                       382

(b): No, Madam.

3265. SHRI ELUMALAI V.

be pleased to state:-

(Dr Mahesh Sharma)


(c):- Does not arise.


*****

